Riedon Inc. 300 Cypress Avenue Alhambra CA 91801  (626) 284-9901  (626) 284-1704
02/17  www.riedon.com
RSL Series
• 2,500 Amp to 10,000 Amp
• 0.005 mOhm to 0.02 mOhm
• 0.25% Tolerance
• Calibration Certifi cate Available
DC Ammeter Shunts / Busbar Shunts

Operating Current Derating: For continuous operation, it is recommended that shunts are not run at more than
two thirds (2/3) the rated current under normal conditions per IEEE standards for DC instrument shunts.  At ambient
temperatures above 40°C, the current must be further derated to prevent damage.
Riedon Inc. 300 Cypress Avenue Alhambra CA 91801  (626) 284-9901  (626) 284-1704
02/17  www.riedon.com
Rated Current -
Out (mV)
Rated
Current (A)
Operating
Current (A)
Resistance
(mΩ)
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D F G H
RSL-2500-50 2500 1666.67 0.02 320.68 101.6 38.1 168.28 50.8 25.4 2
RSL-3000-50 3000 2000 0.0167 320.68 101.6 50.8 168.28 50.8 25.4 3
RSL-4000-50 4000 2666.67 0.0125 320.68 101.6 76.2 168.28 50.8 25.4 4
RSL-4500-50 4500 3000 0.011 320.68 101.6 76.2 168.28 50.8 25.4 4
RSL-5000-50 5000 3333.3 0.01 320.68 101.6 76.2 168.28 50.8 25.4 4
RSL-6000-50 6000 4000 0.0083 320.68 101.6 101.6 168.28 50.8 25.4 5
RSL-7000-50 7000 4666.67 0.00714 320.68 127 101.6 168.28 63.5 31.75 5
RSL-7500-50 7500 5000 0.0067 320.68 127 101.6 168.28 63.5 31.75 6
RSL-8000-50 8000 5333.33 0.0063 320.68 127 101.6 168.28 63.5 31.75 6
RSL-9000-50 9000 6000 0.0056 320.68 127 101.6 168.28 63.5 31.75 6
RSL-10000-50 10000 6666.67 0.005 320.68 127 127 168.28 50.8 31.75 7
RSL-2500-100 2500 1666.67 0.04 361.95 101.6 38.1 209.55 50.8 25.4 2
RSL-3000-100 3000 2000 0.0334 361.95 101.6 50.8 209.55 50.8 25.4 3
RSL-4000-100 4000 2666.67 0.025 361.95 101.6 76.2 209.55 50.8 25.4 4
RSL-4500-100 4500 3000 0.022 361.95 101.6 76.2 209.55 50.8 25.4 4
RSL-5000-100 5000 3333.3 0.02 361.95 101.6 76.2 209.55 50.8 25.4 4
RSL-6000-100 6000 4000 0.0167 361.95 101.6 101.6 209.55 50.8 25.4 5
RSL-7000-100 7000 4666.67 0.0143 361.95 127 101.6 209.55 63.5 31.75 5
RSL-7500-100 7500 5000 0.0133 361.95 127 101.6 209.55 63.5 31.75 6
RSL-8000-100 8000 5333.33 0.0125 361.95 127 101.6 209.55 63.5 31.75 6
RSL-9000-100 9000 6000 0.0111 361.95 127 101.6 209.55 63.5 31.75 6
RSL-10000-100 10000 6666.67 0.01 361.95 127 127 209.55 63.5 31.75 7
Rated Current -
Out (mV)
Rated
Current (A)